HARSTON PARISH COUNCIL

Chairman: Mr Dominic Bellamy. Clerk: Miss Jessica Ward
6 Hornet road, Trumpington, CB2 9GH

Contact Number: 07354604249

Email: clerk@harstonparishcouncil.com

NOTICE OF A MEETING OF THE PARISH COUNCIL

To Members of the Council:
| hereby give notice that a meeting of Harston Parish Council will be held on Thursday 6" July at 7.30pm at

Harston Village Hall

You are hereby summoned to attend for the purpose of considering and resolving upon the business to be
transacted at the meeting as set out hereunder:
Members of the public and press are invited to attend.

F23-24/49

F23-24/50

F23-24/51

F23-24/52

F23-24/53

F23-24/54

F23-24/55

F23-24/56

JdHWard

30t June 2023
Clerk to the Parish Council

Apologies and Reasons for Absence

(LGA 1972 s 85(1)

Members’ Declaration of Interest for Items on the Agenda
(Localism Act 2011 s 31 s 33)

Open Forum for Public Participation (15 Minutes)

At the close of this item, members of the public will no longer be permitted
to address the Council unless invited to do so by the Chairman.

Minutes of Previous Meeting

Proposal: That Harston Parish Council herewith agree the minutes of the
Parish Council meeting held on 1 June 2022

To Receive Committee Meeting Minutes
To Receive Minutes of Finance Committee 1%t June 2023

County and District Councillors Reports
County Councillors Report
District Councillors Report

Transport
East West Rail Update Councillor Pearce Gould
Further Transport Updates

Planning Applications for Consideration

23/02187/HFUL - 110 High Street Harston Cambridgeshire CB22 7QB.
Proposal: Detached timber outbuilding.

23/02287/FUL - 167 High Street Harston Cambridgeshire CB22 7QD.
Proposal: Demolition of existing house and garage and construction of replacement
dwelling, gatehouse and single-storey storage unit.


mailto:clerk@harstonparishcouncil.com

F23-24/57
F23-24/58
F23-24/59
F23-24/60
F23-24/61

F23-24/62

F23-24/63

F23-24/64

F23-24/65
F23-24/66

F23-24/67

Discovery Park Community Engagement
Village Grass Cutting

Monument Water Tap Update

Water Pressure Newton Road

Recreation Ground/Pavilion Matters
Update from Councillor Luffman on the Recreation Ground/Play area

b. 1D for Councillors

Parish Council Sign/Recreation Ground

Harston Residents Group
Harston Residents Group Report

Parish Magazine
Update from Councillor Pearce Gould and Councillor Naik

Harston Neighbourhood Plan
Update from Councillor Naik
Call for Development Sites

Warden Trust Update Councillor Bellamy

Agenda Items for Next Meeting

Any business, to be considered at Parish Council meeting must be delivered to the Clerk for
inclusion on the agenda at least 7 days prior to the meeting.

Date of Next Meetings

13" July 2023 - Planning Committee TBC (Village Hall)
3" August 2023 - Finance Committee and Parish Council Committee (Village Hall)
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